
Rajeswari Sonni, M.D. F.A.A.P 

Medical Director     

Diplomate American Board of Pediatrics 

Fellow American Academy of Pediatrics  

Laurence Hren, MBA

CEO

NARHC Certified Rural Health 

Clinic Professional  

1354 State Rd 60 E. Lake Wales, FL. 33853  (863) 679-8888  (863) 676-2851-Fax 

Annual Income Thresholds by Sliding Fee Discount Pay Class and Percent Poverty 

Poverty 
Level* 

At or Below 
100% 

   125%    150%    175%    200% Above 200% 

 Charge 
Family Size Nominal 

Fee ($5) 
20% pay 40% pay 60% pay 80% pay 100% pay 

1 0-$14,580 $14,581-
$18,225

$18,226-
$21,870

$21,871-
$25,515

$25,516-
$29,160

$29,161+

2 0-$19,720 $19,721-
$24,650

$24,651-
$29,580

$29,581-
$34,510

$34,511-
$39,440

$39,441+

3 0-$24,860 $24,861-
$31,075

$31,076-
$37,290

$37,291-
$43,505

$43,506-
$49,720

$49,721+

4 0-$30,000 $30,001-
$37,500

$37,501-
$45,000

$45,001-
$52,500

$52,501-
$60,000

$60,001+

5 0-$35,140 $35,141-
$43,925

$43,926-
$52,710

$52,711-
$61,495

$61,496-
$70,280

$70,281+

6 0-$40,280 $40,281-
$50,350

$50,351-
$60,420

$60,4211-
$70,490

$70,491-
$80,560

$80,561+

7 0-$45,420 45,421-
$56,775

$56,776-
$68,130

$68,131-
$79,485

$79,486-
$90,840

$90,841+

8 0-$50,560 $50,561-
$63,200

$63,201-
$75,840

$75,841-
$88,480

$88,481-
$101,120

$101,121+

For each 
additional 
person, add 

$5,140

*Based on 2023 Federal Poverty Guidelines




