

Rajeswari Sonni, M.D. F.A.A.P Medical Director Diplomate American Board of Pediatrics Fellow American Academy of Pediatrics Laurence Hren, MBA
CEO
NARHC Certified Rural Health
Clinic Professional

Annual Income Thresholds by Sliding Fee Discount Pay Class and Percent Poverty

Poverty Level*	At or Below 100%	125%	150%	175%	200%	Above 200%
<u>Charge</u>						
Family Size	Nominal Fee (\$5)	20% pay	40% pay	60% pay	80% pay	100% pay
1	0-\$14,580	\$14,581- \$18,225	\$18,226- \$21,870	\$21,871- \$25,515	\$25,516- \$29,160	\$29,161+
2	0-\$19,720	\$19,721- \$24,650	\$24,651- \$29,580	\$29,581- \$34,510	\$34,511- \$39,440	\$39,441+
3	0-\$24,860	\$24,861- \$31,075	\$31,076- \$37,290	\$37,291- \$43,505	\$43,506- \$49,720	\$49,721+
4	0-\$30,000	\$30,001- \$37,500	\$37,501- \$45,000	\$45,001- \$52,500	\$52,501- \$60,000	\$60,001+
5	0-\$35,140	\$35,141- \$43,925	\$43,926- \$52,710	\$52,711- \$61,495	\$61,496- \$70,280	\$70,281+
6	0-\$40,280	\$40,281- \$50,350	\$50,351- \$60,420	\$60,4211- \$70,490	\$70,491- \$80,560	\$80,561+
7	0-\$45,420	45,421- \$56,775	\$56,776- \$68,130	\$68,131- \$79,485	\$79,486- \$90,840	\$90,841+
8	0-\$50,560	\$50,561- \$63,200	\$63,201- \$75,840	\$75,841- \$88,480	\$88,481- \$101,120	\$101,121+
For each additional person, add	\$5,140					

person, add

^{*}Based on 2023 Federal Poverty Guidelines